

For Immediate Release

For more information, contact: Susan Grant, *VP Marketing Director* 843-464-3551 or SusanG@abbank.com

News Release

ANDERSON BROTHERS BANK TO OPEN OFFICE IN DILLON IN 2018

MULLINS, November 28, 2017 – Anderson Brothers Bank is proud to announce plans to open a new full-service banking office in Dillon, located at 1006 Highway 301 North. The current target date for opening the office is set for January 2018.

This planned office will be the first for Anderson Brothers Bank in Dillon. With this announced expansion, Anderson Brothers Bank plans to extend the scope of their banking products and services to Dillon County, while also bringing their family banking philosophy that no two customers are alike with the second location in the Dillon County area.

"It is due to overwhelming acceptance of Anderson Brothers Bank to Dillon County with the Latta office that we are enthusiastic to expand our horizons toward the city of Dillon," said Johnny Floyd, VP Marion and Dillon County Executive of Anderson Brothers Bank. "We hope to show residents and businesses of Dillon what our customers have come to expect from Anderson Brothers Bank; the tradition of offering the best possible banking services for the community."

###

About Anderson Brothers Bank

Anderson Brothers Bank is a full service community bank offering a complete range of competitive loan services and deposit products. Founded in 1933, this family-owned bank blends the elements of traditional personal service, local market awareness, and advanced technology to meet the financial needs of its customers.

Anderson Brothers Bank offers 22 branches conveniently located in 16 communities throughout the Pee Dee, Coastal and Low Country regions of South Carolina. The bank's main office is located at 101 North Main Street, P.O. Box 310 in Mullins, South Carolina. For additional information about Anderson Brothers Bank, call (843) 464-6271 or visit ABBank.com.